
‭Kingston‬‭Partners‬‭to‬‭support‬‭recruitment‬‭and‬‭“Early‬‭Careers”‬‭engagement‬‭/‬‭social‬‭value‬

‭AFC‬‭SEND‬‭Pathways‬‭Team‬ ‭Contact‬‭Sharon‬‭Pratt‬‭and‬‭Gill‬‭Higgins:‬
‭sharon.pratt@achievingforchildren.org.uk‬‭and‬
‭gill.higgins@achievingforchildren.org.uk‬

‭AFC‬‭Virtual‬‭School‬‭(c250+‬‭Kingston‬‭Care‬
‭Leavers)‬

‭Contact‬‭Michael‬‭Guard:‬
‭michael.guard@achievingforchildren.org.uk‬

‭Kingston‬‭College‬‭c3000+‬‭students‬
‭needing‬‭work‬‭experience‬‭or‬‭access‬‭to‬
‭insight‬‭sessions‬

‭Contact‬‭Business‬‭Engagement‬‭Team‬‭-‬‭Sharon‬‭Young,‬
‭Rebecca‬‭Dalton‬‭and‬‭Clive‬‭Lissaman:‬
‭Sharon.Young@stcg.ac.uk‬‭and‬‭Rebecca.Dalton@stcg.ac.uk‬
‭(Apprenticeships)‬
‭Clive.Lissaman@stcg.ac.uk‬‭(Head‬‭of‬‭Employability)‬

‭Kingston‬‭JobCentre‬‭Plus‬‭/‬‭The‬‭DWP‬

‭Deliver‬‭regular‬‭Career‬‭Fairs‬‭in‬‭partnership‬
‭with‬‭Kingston‬‭Council‬

‭Contact‬‭Employer‬‭Engagement‬‭Team:‬
‭kingstonjobcentre.employerevents@dwp.gov.uk‬

‭Also‬‭contact‬‭Vijay‬‭Suman‬‭JCP‬‭Customer‬‭Service‬‭Lead:‬
‭vijay.suman@dwp.gov.uk‬

‭Kingston‬‭University‬ ‭Contact‬‭Business‬‭Engagement‬‭and‬‭Placement‬‭Team‬‭-‬
‭Karen‬‭Ingyon‬‭and‬‭Vladka‬‭Wiswall:‬
‭K.Ingyon@kingston.ac.uk‬‭and‬‭v.wiswall@kingston.ac.uk‬

‭Kingston‬‭Adult‬‭Education‬‭-‬‭ACES‬
‭Programme‬

‭Contact‬‭Employer‬‭Engagement‬‭Officer‬‭-‬‭Paul‬‭James‬
‭paul.james@kingston.gov.uk‬

‭Ingeus‬‭for‬‭Connect‬‭to‬‭Work‬‭(C2W)‬ ‭South‬‭London‬‭Programme‬‭Manager‬‭-‬‭Paul‬‭Russell:‬
‭PRussell@ingeus.co.uk‬

‭Volunteering‬‭Kingston‬ ‭Contact‬‭Project‬‭Coordinator‬‭Hiba‬‭Kadiyeh‬
‭hiba.kadiyeh@groundwork.org.uk‬ ‭and‬‭Micahel‬‭Green‬
‭Michael.Green@groundwork.org.uk‬

‭Stay‬‭Nimble‬‭-‬‭delivery‬‭of‬‭personalised‬
‭career‬‭coaching‬‭and‬‭community‬‭support‬
‭infrastructure‬

‭Dominic‬‭Atkinson:‬‭dominic@staynimble.co.uk‬

‭https://staynimble.co.uk/who-we-are/‬

‭Kingston‬‭Council‬‭/‬‭Kingston‬‭Employment‬
‭&‬‭Skills‬‭Partnership‬

‭Kingston‬‭Council‬‭Skills‬‭&‬‭Employment‬
‭support:‬
‭https://www.kingston.gov.uk/skills-emplo‬
‭yment‬

‭Contact‬‭Cameron‬‭King,‬‭Kingston‬‭Council‬‭Skills‬‭and‬
‭Employment‬‭Programme‬‭Lead,‬‭for‬‭further‬‭support‬‭around‬
‭engaging‬‭with‬‭welfare-to-work‬‭and‬‭community‬‭partners‬‭who‬
‭support‬‭residents‬‭to‬‭find‬‭skills‬‭and‬‭recruitment‬‭opportunities:‬
‭cameron.king@kingston.gov.uk‬

‭Work‬‭Skills‬‭Kingston‬‭Employability‬‭digital‬
‭badging‬‭programme‬

‭Embedding‬‭your‬‭existing‬‭resources‬‭and‬‭websites‬‭into‬
‭supporting‬‭resident‬‭engagement‬‭via‬‭micro-creditials‬‭and‬
‭digital‬‭badging‬‭-‬‭Contact‬‭cameron.king@kingston.gov.uk‬‭to‬
‭explore‬‭further.‬
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‭Ask‬‭Nim‬‭for‬‭RBK‬‭-‬‭AI‬‭skills‬‭and‬
‭employment‬‭support‬‭tool‬‭delivered‬‭in‬
‭partnership‬‭with‬‭Stay‬‭Nimble‬‭and‬
‭Accenture‬‭UK‬‭&‬‭Ireland‬

‭Ask‬‭Nim‬‭is‬‭Kingston‬‭focussed‬‭AI‬‭career‬‭assistant,‬‭designed‬
‭to‬‭help‬‭you‬‭improve‬‭your‬‭skills‬‭and‬‭find‬‭local‬‭career‬‭support.‬
‭You‬‭can‬‭Ask‬‭Nim‬‭questions‬‭in‬‭any‬‭language,‬‭and‬‭it'll‬‭assist‬
‭you‬‭with‬‭skill‬‭development‬‭and‬‭job‬‭search‬‭information.‬‭There‬
‭is‬‭no‬‭easier‬‭way‬‭to‬‭access‬‭our‬‭information‬‭and‬‭resources.‬
‭Ask‬‭Nim‬‭your‬‭questions‬‭here:‬
‭https://asknim.staynimble.co.uk/rbk‬

‭Kingston‬‭Council‬‭can‬‭facilitate‬‭the‬‭inclusion‬‭of‬‭any‬‭early‬
‭career‬‭pathway‬‭and‬‭recruitment‬‭/‬‭career‬‭website‬‭links‬‭into‬
‭the‬‭searchable‬‭data‬‭sources‬‭of‬‭Ask‬‭Nim.‬‭Please‬‭send‬‭your‬
‭website‬‭links‬‭and‬‭resources‬‭to‬
‭cameron.king@kingston.gov.uk‬

‭Selection‬‭of‬‭employer‬‭resources‬‭to‬‭support‬‭Early‬‭Careers‬‭Outreach‬‭and‬‭Engagement‬

‭For‬‭schools‬‭and‬‭colleges‬‭outreach‬
‭South‬‭London‬‭Partnership‬‭Careers‬‭Hub‬‭-‬

‭Careers‬‭&‬‭Enterprise‬‭Company‬

‭Careers‬‭Hub‬‭Coordinators‬‭Becky‬‭Brake‬‭and‬‭Volker‬‭Nissen:‬
‭becky.brake@southlondonpartnership.co.uk‬‭and‬
‭Volker.Nissen@southlondonpartnership.co.uk‬

‭Creating‬‭Work‬‭Experience‬‭opportunities:‬
‭www.careersandenterprise.co.uk/modern-work-experience/‬

‭Employer‬‭Standards‬‭to‬‭support‬‭outreach:‬
‭www.careersandenterprise.co.uk/employers/employer-stand‬
‭ards/‬

‭Employer‬‭education‬‭outreach‬‭“starter‬‭pack”:‬
‭https://www.careersandenterprise.co.uk/employers/educatio‬
‭n-outreach-starter-pack-for-employers/‬

‭Youth‬‭Employment‬‭UK‬ ‭Youth‬‭Voice‬‭Census‬‭Report‬‭2024:‬
‭www.youthemployment.org.uk/youth-voice-census/results/‬

‭Employer‬‭support:‬
‭www.youthemployment.org.uk/good-youth-employment-me‬
‭mbership/‬

‭SLP‬‭No‬‭Wrong‬‭Door‬‭Integration‬‭Hub‬ ‭Employer‬‭Resources‬‭and‬‭Toolkits‬

‭The‬‭Skills‬‭Builder‬‭Partnership‬‭-‬‭Essential‬
‭Skills‬‭in‬‭the‬‭workplace‬ ‭●‬ ‭The‬‭Interactive‬‭Universal‬‭Framework‬

‭●‬ ‭Skills‬‭Builder‬‭Benchmark‬‭(self-assessment‬‭tool)‬
‭●‬ ‭Skills‬‭Builder‬‭Launchpad‬‭(online‬‭learning‬‭modules)‬
‭●‬ ‭Skills‬‭Builder‬‭Hub‬‭(educator‬‭resource‬‭platform)‬
‭●‬ ‭Careers‬‭Explorer‬‭Tool‬
‭●‬ ‭Case‬‭Studies‬‭of‬‭how‬‭we‬‭have‬‭worked‬‭with‬

‭employers‬

‭Feel‬‭free‬‭to‬‭contact‬‭Kingston‬‭Council’s‬‭Skills‬‭Builder‬
‭Associate‬‭Miranda‬‭Adams‬‭miranda.adams@skillsbuilder.org‬

‭FutureDotNow‬‭-‬‭Essential‬‭Digital‬‭Skills‬
‭for‬‭work‬‭&‬‭life‬

‭https://futuredotnow.uk/‬
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‭Business‬‭in‬‭the‬‭Community‬ ‭From‬‭Classroom‬‭to‬‭Careers:‬‭Resources‬‭to‬‭support‬
‭businesses‬‭-‬
‭www.bitc.org.uk/fact-sheet/from-classroom-to-career-how-bu‬
‭sinesses-can-support-schools/‬

‭Careers‬‭and‬‭Enterprise‬‭Company‬

‭Movement‬‭to‬‭Work‬‭-‬‭helps‬‭employers‬
‭deliver‬‭high-quality‬‭employability‬
‭opportunities‬‭for‬‭young‬‭people‬‭aged‬‭16-30‬
‭facing‬‭barriers‬‭to‬‭work.‬

‭Employer‬‭Resources:‬
‭https://movementtowork.com/get-involved/‬

‭Health‬‭&‬‭Safety‬‭Executive‬‭(HSE)‬‭-‬‭helpful‬
‭tips‬‭and‬‭guidance‬

‭Young‬‭people‬‭at‬‭work:‬‭Work‬‭Experience‬
‭www.hse.gov.uk/young-workers/employer/work-experience.h‬
‭tm‬
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